®
HPC/225-FB
Stationary Anode X-Ray Tube
1
Copyright © 2019, Varex Imaging Corporation.  All Rights Reserved.
133161-000   Rev B   06/19
 15°
 30°
8.9
 22.5
 36
90°
 20
 70.2
 279
124
 22.5
 35±0.1317.5
 40±0.13
4X M6X1.0 - 6H  6mm
WATER OUTWATER IN
15°
30°±0.1386
5x M5x0.8 8.7
60°
Dimensions are for reference only
X-Ray Tube Specifications
Maximum Tube Voltage . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  225 kV
Minimum Tube Voltage . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  30 kV
Maximum mA at 160 kV . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13.0 mA
Typical Operating Conditions. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  225 kV, 13 mA
Focal Spot (EN 12543)
  Large . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  D = 3.9 mm
Target Angle . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20°
Maximum Continuous Rating
  Large . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3000 W with 4 Litre/min cooling flow
Temperature at fluid inlet (maximum) . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  50°C
Cooling Medium . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   50/50 mix of Glycol and Water
Reference Axis . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Perpendicular to port face
Nominal Radiation Coverage . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   90° x 30°
Load Factors for Leakage Radiation . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  225 kV, 13.0 mA
Maximum Radiation Leakage. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10 µSv/h @ 1 meter
X-Ray Tube Assembly Permanent Filtration . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1.0 mm Cu
High Voltage Receptacle Type . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  R-24
Nominal Mass . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10.5 kg ( 23.1 lbs)
SMALL
COMMON
LARGE
Product Description
The HPC-225-FB is a 225 kV, water cooled stationary
anode metal ceramic X-ray source.  This source is
designed for NDT imaging applications.
Salt Lake City, UT
®
Manufactured by Varex Imaging Corporation
Specifications subject to change without notice.
HPC-225-FB
2
Copyright © 2019, Varex Imaging Corporation.  All Rights Reserved.
Power (Watts)
Tu
be
  V
ol
ta
ge
 (k
V
)
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
30 16.67 33.33
75 6.67 13.33 20.00 26.67 33.33 40.00
100 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00
150 3.33 6.67 10.00 13.33 16.67 20.00
175 2.86 5.71 8.57 11.43 14.29 17.14
200 2.50 5.00 7.50 10.00 12.50 15.00
225 2.22 4.44 6.67 8.89 11.11 13.33
Tube Current (mA)
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225
TU
BE
 C
U
RR
EN
T
(m
A)
TUBE VOLTAGE (Kv)
HPC-225-FB
3 kW Opera�onal Limit
Instructions for Operation
General
The control of the high voltage and the filament current as well as the
design of the cooling unit is the responsibility of the equipment
manufacturer.
High Voltage Connection
One terminal type R24 high voltage cables supply high voltage and
filament current.
Two different methods of mounting the high voltage cable are available.
1.	 Mounting flange requiring 4 mm gap for DSI and Essex cables and
6 mm for Claymount cables, as illustrated in tube operating manual.
2.	 Spring loaded cable head, 2 rings showing, as illustrated in the tube
operating manual.
Anode Cooling and Coolant Flow
It is the user’s responsibility to ensure that the cooling medium flow rates
are met under all operating conditions including tube start-up. Failure to
meet flow rate requirements can lead to anode destruction and tube
failure.
Control of Cooling Medium
Flow and temperature of the cooling medium at the inlet to the tube
assembly must be appropriately monitored.  High voltage must be
terminated when the pressure or flow rate falls below the minimum level
or when the temperature exceeds the maximum level.  When power to the
X-ray tube is switched off, the coolant flow must continue for at least 2
minutes in order to protect the anode from damage.